
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 16-0003

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/26/2016

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of the Sub-recipient Agreement with Domestic Violence and Sexual
Assault Coalition (DVSAC) pertaining to providing Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
funding (Res. 15-408) for DVSAC's Battered and Abused Spouses Program, in the maximum amount
of $107,912, for the period December 30, 2015 through September 30, 2016. (Housing)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Health and Human Services Agency (63), Housing & Community
Services/Housing Authority (58), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 16-045 Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Coalition Community Development Block
Grant, 2. Staff Report - DVSAC Subrecipient Agree, 3. Resolution - DVSAC Subrecipient CDBG, 4.
Contract - DVSAC Subrecipient Agree

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS1/26/2016 1

Resolution authorizing execution of the Sub-recipient Agreement with Domestic Violence and Sexual
Assault Coalition (DVSAC) pertaining to providing Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
funding (Res. 15-408) for DVSAC's Battered and Abused Spouses Program, in the maximum amount
of $107,912, for the period December 30, 2015 through September 30, 2016. (Housing)

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 7/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

